Weather Temperature
G117.2°C

G2 18.0°C
G3 19.0°C

Resu |t G4 20.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup CEN 160Km Ride on Sunday 11th February 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 117 Omar Mohammed Hareb Khalfan Alneyadi 0008327/RO SHY MOON/2014/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107BF00
1 1 07:53:50 07:55:21 P 61/64  00:01:31 01:25:21 28.12 01:25:21 28.12 08:55:21 Passed
= UAE 2 2 09:52:36  09:54:06 P 60/60  00:01:30 | 00:58:45 28.60 02:24:06 28.31 10:34:06 Passed
3 1 11:33:53 11:35:18 P 59/60 00:01:25 01:01:12 27.45 03:25:18 28.06 12:15:18 Passed
4 1 13:09:05 13:10:28 P 62/64  00:01:23 00:55:10 26.10 04:20:28 27.64 13:50:28 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:49 / 00:01:27 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 96 Mohammed Saif Salem Mohammed AL Fars 0006257 /BAR OBAN/2014/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107LU18
1 15 07:53:51 07:56:04 P 64/64  00:02:13 01:26:04 27.89 01:26:04 27.89 08:56:04 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:52:46  09:54:07 P 62/60  00:01:21 | 00:58:03 28.94 02:24:07 28.31 10:34:07 Passed
3 4 11:36:49 11:38:16 P 62/60 00:01:27 01:04:09 26.19 03:28:16 27.66 12:18:16 Passed
4 2 13:12:11 13:13:21 P 59/60 00:01:10 00:55:05 26.14 04:23:21 27.34 13:53:21 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:11 / 00:01:32 Lap/Lead: +00:02:53
3 115 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /RO PATAGONIA /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/CrossArab 107DB95
1 4 07:53:54 07:55:27 P 60/60 00:01:33 01:25:27 28.09 01:25:27 28.09 08:55:27 Passed
= UAE 2| 8 | 09:52:43 09:54:23 P 59/56  00:01:40 | 00:58:56 2851  02:24:23 2826 10:34:23 Passed
3 3 11:36:50  11:38:13 P 59/60  00:01:23 | 01:03:50 26.32 03:28:13 27.66 12:18:13 Passed
4 3 13:12:04 13:13:28 P 60/62 00:01:24 | 00:55:15 26.06 04:23:28 27.33 13:53:28 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:00 / 00:01:30 Lap/Lead: +00:03:00
4 116 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /RO LUCKY/2015/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 107FM21
1 2 07:53:55 07:55:25 P 60/62 00:01:30 01:25:25 28.10 01:25:25 28.10 08:55:25 Passed
= SYR 2 1 09:52:45 09:54:02 P 62/60 00:01:17 00:58:37 28.66 02:24:02 28.33 10:34:02 Passed
3 2 11:36:52  11:38:12 P 61/62  00:01:20 | 01:04:10 26.18 03:28:12 27.67 12:18:12 Passed
4 4 13:12:06 13:13:29 P 60/60 00:01:23 00:55:17 26.05 04:23:29 27.33 13:53:29 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:30 / 00:01:22 Lap/Lead: +00:03:01
5 93 Khaled Abdulla Hasan Shahdad Alblooshi 0019977 /FEDOR EL MONSIEUR/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 107KK57
1 9 07:53:53  07:55:42 P 61/60  00:01:49 | 01:25:42 28.00 01:25:42 28.00 08:55:42 Passed
= UAE 2 | 4 | 09:52:45 09:54:16 P 62/64  00:01:31 | 00:58:34  28.69 02:24:16 2828 10:34:16 Passed
3 8 11:36:50  11:38:20 P 60/60  00:01:30 | 01:04:04 26.22 03:28:20 27.65 12:18:20 Passed
4 5 13:12:08 13:13:31 P 61/60 00:01:23 00:55:11 26.09 04:23:31 27.32 13:53:31 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:13 / 00:01:33 Lap/Lead: +00:03:03
6 195 Mohamed Khaled M Alrowaiei 0020379/EVEREST LA MAJORIE/2014/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107EW57
1 5 07:53:56  07:55:33 P 49/49  00:01:37 | 01:25:33 28.05 01:25:33 28.05 08:55:33 Passed
[’ BRN 2 | 5 | 09:52:46 09:54:17 P 57/58  00:01:31 | 00:58:44 2860  02:24:17 2828 10:34:17 Passed
3 7 11:36:51  11:38:19 P 51/52  00:01:28 | 01:04:02 26.24 03:28:19 27.65 12:18:19 Passed
4 | 6 | 13:12:07 13:13:33 P 53/62  00:01:26 | 00:55:14 2607  04:23:33  27.32 13:53:33 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:02 / 00:01:30 Lap/Lead: +00:03:05
7 11 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/EUS ROYAL VIPER /2007 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 104HA84
1 13 | 07:54:22  07:55:51 P 56/56  00:01:29 | 01:25:51 27.96 01:25:51 27.96 08:55:51 Passed
= UAE 2 6 09:52:56 09:54:20 P 47/48  00:01:24 | 00:58:29 28.73 02:24:20 28.27 10:34:20 Passed
3 10 11:37:03 11:38:23 P 51/60 00:01:20 01:04:03 26.23 03:28:23 27.64 12:18:23 Passed
4 7 13:12:15  13:13:35 P 60/56  00:01:20 | 00:55:12 26.09 04:23:35 27.32 13:53:35 Passed
ABH Endurance / Suhail Saeed Alghfeli / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:33 / 00:01:23 Lap/Lead: +00:03:07

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G117.2°C

G2 18.0°C
G3 19.0°C

Resu |t G4 20.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup CEN 160Km Ride on Sunday 11th February 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
8 118 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405/AKASHA FLOWING FREE/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105YL82
1 10 07:53:53 07:55:43 P 60/56  00:01:50 01:25:43 28.00 01:25:43 28.00 08:55:43 Passed
LBN 2 11 | 09:52:47  09:54:30 P 60/60  00:01:43 | 00:58:47 28.58 02:24:30 28.24 10:34:30 Passed
3 5 11:36:48  11:38:17 P 62/60  00:01:29 | 01:03:47 26.34 03:28:17 27.65 12:18:17 Passed
4 8 13:12:05 13:13:40 P 61/60 00:01:35 00:55:23 26.00 04:23:40 27.31 13:53:40 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:37 / 00:01:39 Lap/Lead: +00:03:12
9 146 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Sh 0005874 /VAGABON DE POLSKI/2009/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 105AQ71
1 11 | 07:54:02 07:55:45 P 51/56  00:01:43 | 01:25:45 27.99 01:25:45 27.99 08:55:45 Passed
= UAE 2 12 09:52:52 09:54:33 P 51/52 00:01:41 00:58:48 28.57 02:24:33 28.23 10:34:33 Passed
3 6 11:36:58  11:38:18 P 49/52  00:01:20 | 01:03:45 26.35 03:28:18 27.65 12:18:18 Passed
4 9 13:12:12 13:13:44 P 53/52 00:01:32 00:55:26 25.98 04:23:44 27.30 13:53:44 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:16 / 00:01:34 Lap/Lead: +00:03:16
10 41 Bryan Gaston Ferreira Angeillo 0018846/BERWICK RED RYDER/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 107BZ82
1 16 | 07:54:02 07:56:06 P 60/62  00:02:04 | 01:26:06 27.87 01:26:06 27.87 08:56:06 Passed
URU 2 18 09:52:49 09:54:44 P 53/52 00:01:55 00:58:38 28.65 02:24:44 28.19 10:34:44 Passed
3 13 | 11:36:55  11:38:40 P 64/60  00:01:45 | 01:03:56 26.28 03:28:40 27.60 12:18:40 Passed
4 10 13:12:24 13:14:04 P 64/64  00:01:40 00:55:24 25.99 04:24:04 27.27 13:54:04 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:24 / 00:01:51 Lap/Lead: +00:03:36
11 35 Niroshan Periyalagan 0008972 /EXPLOSIVE DE VENELLES/2014/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107HV82
1 20 | 07:54:01 07:56:30 P 53/52  00:02:29 | 01:26:30 27.75 01:26:30 27.75 08:56:30 Passed
SRI 2 13 09:52:51 09:54:34 P 59/56  00:01:43 00:58:04 28.93 02:24:34 28.22 10:34:34 Passed
3 13 | 11:36:53  11:38:40 P 57/56  00:01:47 | 01:04:06 26.21 03:28:40 27.60 12:18:40 Passed
4 11 | 13:12:26  13:14:09 P 64/60  00:01:43 | 00:55:29 25.95 04:24:09 27.26 13:54:09 Passed
Al Aasfa / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:42 / 00:01:55 Lap/Lead: +00:03:41
12 78 Ghaith Abdul Wahid Khamis Saqer 0003681/SW DUNE/2010/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105KB23
1 35 | 07:53:59 07:57:14 P 52/48  00:03:15 | 01:27:14 27.51 01:27:14 27.51 08:57:14 Passed
: UAE 2 22 09:53:07 09:55:23 P 57/58  00:02:16 | 00:58:09 28.89 02:25:23 28.06 10:35:23 Passed
3 18 | 11:37:06  11:38:58 P 61/60  00:01:52 | 01:03:35 26.42 03:28:58 27.56 12:18:58 Passed
#05:01| 4 12 | 13:12:36  13:16:33 P 63/64  00:03:57 | 00:57:35 25.01 04:26:33 27.01 14:01:34 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:20 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:06:05
13 141 Majid Jamal Zaal Binkrishan Almheiri 0009905 /EVITA LARZAC/2014 /Mare/Grey/Arabe 107EB53
1 22 07:54:03 07:56:32 P 60/64  00:02:29 01:26:32 27.73 01:26:32 27.73 08:56:32 Passed
: UAE 2 21 | 09:52:50 09:55:12 P 58/56  00:02:22 | 00:58:40 28.64 02:25:12 28.10 10:35:12 Passed
3 21 11:37:00 11:39:10 P 60/52 00:02:10 01:03:58 26.26 03:29:10 27.54 12:19:10 Passed
4 13 | 13:12:17 13:17:33 P 61/60  00:05:16 | 00:58:23 24.66 04:27:33 26.91 13:57:33 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:17 / 00:03:04 Lap/Lead: +00:07:05
14 58 Mohamed Salim Mohamed Haif Al Hammad 0019410/SW HINKUL/2014/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106RN87
1 24 07:53:59 07:56:41 P 50/52 00:02:42 01:26:41 27.69 01:26:41 27.69 08:56:41 Passed
= UAE 2 20 | 09:53:05  09:55:10 P 57/60  00:02:05 | 00:58:29 28.73 02:25:10 28.11 10:35:10 Passed
3 17 11:37:09 11:38:50 P 64/64  00:01:41 01:03:40 26.39 03:28:50 27.58 12:18:50 Passed
4 14 | 13:12:30 13:17:37 P 64/64  00:05:07 | 00:58:47 24.50 04:27:37 26.90 13:57:37 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:35 / 00:02:53 Lap/Lead: +00:07:09

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G117.2°C

G2 18.0°C
G3 19.0°C

Resu |t G4 20.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup CEN 160Km Ride on Sunday 11th February 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
15 147 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/ TONKI DEE BOO BARISTA /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106FL09
1 32 07:54:04 07:57:03 P 56/48 00:02:59 01:27:03 27.57 01:27:03 27.57 08:57:03 Passed
= UAE 2 25 | 09:52:56  09:55:35 P 57/50  00:02:39 | 00:58:32 28.70 02:25:35 28.03 10:35:35 Passed
3 19 11:37:01 11:39:08 P 56/56 00:02:07 01:03:33 26.44 03:29:08 27.54 12:19:08 Passed
4 15 13:12:16 13:14:18 I 13:17:46 63/60 00:05:30 00:58:38 24.56 04:27:46 26.89 13:57:46 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:15 / 00:03:18 Lap/Lead: +00:07:18
16 176 Maitha Obaid Saeed Alkaabi 0007340/EKLYPSE DE MINUIT /2014 /Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 106GR15
1 18 07:54:01 07:56:15 P 59/60 00:02:14 01:26:15 27.83 01:26:15 27.83 08:56:15 Passed
= UAE 2 15 | 09:52:51  09:54:38 P 59/60  00:01:47 | 00:58:23 28.78 02:24:38 28.21 10:34:38 Passed
3 15 11:36:52 11:38:48 P 62/60 00:01:56 01:04:10 26.18 03:28:48 27.59 12:18:48 Passed
4 16 | 13:12:13  13:17:51 P 57/60  00:05:38 | 00:59:03 24.39 04:27:51 26.88 13:57:51 Passed
Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:35 / 00:02:53 Lap/Lead: +00:07:23
17 40 Noora Hamad Khalfan Ojan Alqubaisi 0019589/ARIZONA DE SAU/2010/Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105KU97
1| 3 | 07:53:54 07:55:26 P 61/60  00:01:32 | 01:25:26  28.09 01:25:26  28.09 08:55:26 Passed
= UAE 2 | 7 | 09:52:54 09:54:22 P 56/56  00:01:28 | 00:58:56 28.51 02:24:22 28.26 10:34:22 Passed
3 11 | 11:36:54  11:38:24 P 58/60  00:01:30 | 01:04:02 26.24 03:28:24 27.64 12:18:24 Passed
4 | 17 | 13:12:25 13:14:10 1 13:17:57 | 56/56  00:05:32 | 00:59:33 24.18 04:27:57 26.87 13:57:57 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:02 / 00:02:30 Lap/Lead: +00:07:29
18 179 Asma Mohd Mothanna 0003011 /FEKIR DU LEBOUS/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 108NMO02
1 21 07:54:21 07:56:31 P 53/52 00:02:10 01:26:31 27.74 01:26:31 27.74 08:56:31 Passed
IRI 2 17 | 09:52:51  09:54:40 P 54/56  00:01:49 | 00:58:09 28.89 02:24:40 28.20 10:34:40 Passed
3 12 | 11:36:53  11:38:37 P 64/60  00:01:44 | 01:03:57 26.27 03:28:37 27.61 12:18:37 Passed
4 18 13:12:14 13:14:48 I 13:19:10 54/48 00:06:56 01:00:33 23.78 04:29:10 26.75 13:59:10 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:39 / 00:03:09 Lap/Lead: +00:08:42
19 48 Fay Mohammad Ali 0009677/ZIYGAL AHMIR/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/PurebreedArabian 107HA18
1 17 | 07:54:01  07:56:08 P 57/58  00:02:07 | 01:26:08 27.86 01:26:08 27.86 08:56:08 Passed
GBR 2 | 16 | 09:52:58 09:54:39 P 64/64  00:01:41 | 00:58:31 2871 02:24:39 2821 10:34:39 Passed
3 24 | 11:36:57  11:40:15 P 64/60  00:03:18 | 01:05:36 25.61 03:30:15 27.40 12:20:15 Passed
4 | 19 | 13:19:12  13:25:00 P 63/64  00:05:48 | 01:04:45 2224 04:35:00  26.18 14:05:00 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:54 / 00:03:13 Lap/Lead: +00:14:32
20 104 Humaid H. dH id Abdulla Al Jneib 0009287 /Boonara The Black Pearl/2013/Mare/Grey/PartArab 106]Y53
1 42 | 07:57:08  07:57:54 P 60/56  00:00:46 | 01:27:54 27.30 01:27:54 27.30 08:57:54 Passed
= UAE 2 | 32 | 09:58:17 09:59:03 P 64/64  00:00:46 | 01:01:09  27.47 02:29:03 27.37 10:39:03 Passed
3 29 | 11:41:48  11:46:15 P 63/60  00:04:27 | 01:07:12 25.00 03:36:15 26.64 12:26:15 Passed
4 | 20 | 13:26:46 13:30:07 P 64/60  00:03:21 | 01:03:52  22.55 04:40:07  25.70 14:10:07 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:20 / 00:02:20 Lap/Lead: +00:19:39

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Gate 4
G2 18.0°C

G3 19.0°C

Resu |t G4 20.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

H.H The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup CEN 160Km Ride on Sunday 11th February 2024 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Tim_e Tim_e Time Pulse Time Speed Tim_e Speed Time

Ride Chart
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Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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